GUIDELINES FOR SDSA SNOWMOBILER RECOGNITION AWARDS

MAN, WOMAN, YOUTH, TEEN AND FAMILY

Man Snowmobiler of the Year:

- 1. Active member of local club and SDSA.
- 2. Active in community affairs.
- 3. Responsible for creating a better and safer environment for snowmobiling.
- 4. Participates in club and SDSA functions and sponsored activities.

Award:

- 1. Plaque signifying award.
- 2. Jacket with year and award designation.
- 3. Recognition at convention.

Woman Snowmobiler of the Year:

- 1. Active member of local club and SDSA.
- 2. Active in club and community functions.
- 3. Responsible for creating a better and safer environment for snowmobiling.
- 4. Participates in club and SDSA sponsored functions and activities.

Award:

- 1. Plaque signifying award.
- 2. Jacket with year and award designation.
- 3. Recognition at convention.

Youth Snowmobiler of the Year:

- 1. Active member of an affiliated club or sponsored by a member of said club.
- 2. Nominee must be under 11 years of age as of November 1 current year.
- 3. Active snowmobiler who encourages and practices safe and responsible snowmobiling.

Award:

- 1. Plaque signifying award
- 2. Hoodie with year and award designation.
- 3. Recognition at convention.
- 4. Each nominee receives a t-shirt

Teen Snowmobiler of the Year:

- 1. Active member of an affiliated club or sponsored by a member of said club.
- 2. Nominee must be 12 18 years of age by April 1 of the following year. Age corresponds exactly with ACSA's Youth Snowmobiler of the Year award requirements .
- 3. Active snowmobiler who encourages and practices safe and responsible snowmobiling.
- 4. Participated in safety course—where applicable.

Award:

- 1. Plaque signifying award
- 2. Jacket with year and award designation.
- 3. Recognition at convention.
- 4. Each nominee receives a t-shirt

Page 2.

Family of the Year:

- 1. Active family in local club and SDSA.
- 2. Family active in community affairs.
- 3. Family (parents and children) who best personifies safe snowmobiling as a family oriented sport.
- 4. Active in SDSA functions and sponsored activities.

Award:

- 1. Plaque signifying award.
- 2. Award of a weekend of snowmobiling at a resort/lodge to be selected.

Revised September 2021